## Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019 Amendment Form

> Subtitle of Senate Joint Resolution No. 15 THE ARKANSAS TERM LIMITS AMENDMENT.

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Joint Resolution 15

Amend Senate Joint Resolution No. 15 as engrossed, S3/20/19 (version: 03/20/2019 02:02:49 PM)

Page 2, line 20, delete "years" and substitute "or more years"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "(c)(1)(A)" and substitute "(c)(1)"

AND Page 3, delete line 13 and substitute the following: "of a special election under Article 5, § 6, shall not be"

AND

Delete SECTION 2 of the joint resolution

AND

Page 3, delete lines 29 and 30 and substitute the following: "SECTION 2. <u>This amendment shall be:</u> (1) Known and may be cited as the "Arkansas Term Limits <u>Amendment"; and</u> (2) Effective on and after January 1, 2021."

AND

Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the joint resolution



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Dotson MBM/MBM - 03-27-2019 10:07:42 MBM235